AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
AGM MONDAY 14" MAY 2018 AT 7.30PM

Welcome

All Elected Parish Councillor

Election of Officers
Parish Council — Chairman and Vice Chair
Representative for Village Hall Committee
Representative to the Bradenham Charities

FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018

RECEIPTS

Precept
Grant

VAT Refund
Interest

PCC Grass Contribution

Cricket Club Fee

SUMMARY

Precept

Interest Credited
VAT Refund
Other Income

Expenditure

Balance

Other Business

8000.00
411.00
1410.87
13.89
855.04
350.00
Bradenham Charity Donation 10101.73

PAYMENTS

NALC Membership

Village Hall Roof Repair - Donation
Mazars — Audit
TTS R - Grass Cutting + Moles
Clerk — Wages
ngfplay — Gym Equipment

R & | Builders — Roof Repair

Zurich Insurance + Inspection

Glasdon — Dog Bin

Village Hall Rent
R & | Builders — Playarea Repair
Gopak — 8xTables

HMRC - PAYE
VAT
£21142.53
2014 2015 2016
£ £ £
8000.00 8000.00 8000.00
1.59 27.00 37.45
151.95 504.84 1074.92
2015.12 2093.08 4765.59
8719.23 10499.02 13877.96
14627.21 14753.11 13105.81

Chairman’'s Report
Bradenham Charity Report
County Councillor's Report — Cliff Jordan

District Councillor’'s Report — Theresa Hewett

2017
£
8000.00
23.56
1733.37
3339.74

13604.39

12598.09

159.09
2000.00
100.00
3488.72
727.00
3783.10
9240.00
1079.03
273.34
49.00
1619.16
861.73
21.80
3928.93

£27330.90

2018
£
8000.00
13.89
1410.87
11717.77

27330.90

6409.72



AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL

MONDAY 14™ MAY 2018
APOLOGIES -

MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

DECLARATION OF INTEREST
Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda. Dispensation is granted to
all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other financial matters.

PUBLIC SESSION

Alex Chrusciak - Director of Planning & Building Control

Jon Berry - Head of Development Management

Gordon Bambridge - Executive Member for Growth on the Cabinet, planning and development
control and the Capita contract

MATTERS ARISING

Clayland — Recreation 106 Agreement

Village Green Bylaws

Sam?2 Flashing Speed Signs

Highways re Road Signs - Flooding

Disclosable Pecuniary Interest (DPI Form) — M.Brigstock
Courses for Clerk

Difibrillator Course

CORRESPONDENCE
Age UK

Audit

Section 1 approval
Section 2 approval
Better Broaddband

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION
The Future of Bradenham's Footpaths

PLANNING

APPLICATION:- Proposed oil heating and boiler positioned in the front garden (model 1250EHLB
1115mm by Mr Trevor Nelson 45 Church Street
Single Storey Extension to rear by Mr & Mrs A Green 50 Mill Street
Erection of Detached Dwelling and garage amended design to plot 2 of approved
application 3PL/2016/1338/D by Mr & Mrs P Nally Plot 2 Land Adjacent
The Haven Daffy Green

APPROVAL.:- Proposed oil heating and boiler positioned in the front garden (model 1250EHLB
1115mm by Mr Trevor Nelson 45 Church Street

FINANCE.:-

Opening Balance £5788.04

Expenditure Income

Clerk Wages 181.80 Precept 4000.00

PAYE 5.40 Grant 103.00

Village Hall -Rent 49.00

236.20 4103.00
Balance £ 9654.84

ANY OTHER BUSINESS
NEXT MEETING To Be Arranged (Table Tennis are in on Mondays from Aug to April in main hall)



