## AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING AGM MONDAY 14<sup>th</sup> MAY 2018 AT 7.30PM

## Welcome

All Elected Parish Councillor

## **Election of Officers**

Parish Council – Chairman and Vice Chair Representative for Village Hall Committee Representative to the Bradenham Charities

## FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2018 RECEIPTS PAYMENTS

Precept	8000.00	NALC Membership	159.09
Grant	411.00	Village Hall Roof Repair - Donation	2000.00
VAT Refund	1410.87	Mazars – Audit	100.00
Interest	13.89	TTSR - Grass Cutting + Moles	3488.72
PCC Grass Contribution	855.04	Clerk – Wages	727.00
Cricket Club Fee	350.00	ngfplay – Gym Equipment	3783.10
Bradenham Charity Donation	10101.73	R & I Builders – Roof Repair	9240.00
·		Zurich Insurance + Inspection	1079.03
		Glasdon – Dog Bin	273.34
		Village Hall Rent	49.00
		R & I Builders – Playarea Repair	1619.16
		Gopak – 8xTables	861.73
		HMRC – PAYE	21.80
		VAT	3928.93

£21142.53 £27330.90

#### **SUMMARY**

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
	£	£	£	£	£
Precept	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00
Interest Credited	1.59	27.00	37.45	23.56	13.89
VAT Refund	151.95	504.84	1074.92	1733.37	1410.87
Other Income	2015.12	2093.08	4765.59	3339.74	11717.77
Expenditure	8719.23	10499.02	13877.96	13604.39	27330.90
Balance	14627.21	14753.11	13105.81	12598.09	6409.72

### **Other Business**

Chairman's Report
Bradenham Charity Report
County Councillor's Report – Cliff Jordan
District Councillor's Report – Theresa Hewett

# AGENDA BRADENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MONDAY 14<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2018

#### **APOLOGIES -**

#### **MINUTES OF LAST MEETING**

#### **DECLARATION OF INTEREST**

Members are asked to declare any interest in any of the following items on the agenda. Dispensation is granted to all Parish Councillors in order to discuss the Precept and other financial matters.

### **PUBLIC SESSION**

Alex Chrusciak - Director of Planning & Building Control
Jon Berry - Head of Development Management
Gordon Bambridge - Executive Member for Growth on the Cabinet, planning and development
control and the Capita contract

#### **MATTERS ARISING**

Clayland – Recreation 106 Agreement Village Green Bylaws Sam2 Flashing Speed Signs Highways re Road Signs - Flooding Disclosable Pecuniary Interest (DPI Form) – M.Brigstock Courses for Clerk Difibrillator Course

#### **CORRESPONDENCE**

Age UK Audit Section 1 approval Section 2 approval Better Broaddband

#### ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

The Future of Bradenham's Footpaths

## **PLANNING**

APPLICATION:- Proposed oil heating and boiler positioned in the front garden (model 1250EHLB

1115mm by Mr Trevor Nelson 45 Church Street

Single Storey Extension to rear by Mr & Mrs A Green 50 Mill Street

Erection of Detached Dwelling and garage amended design to plot 2 of approved

application 3PL/2016/1338/D by Mr & Mrs P Nally Plot 2 Land Adjacent

The Haven Daffy Green

APPROVAL:- Proposed oil heating and boiler positioned in the front garden (model 1250EHLB

1115mm by Mr Trevor Nelson 45 Church Street

#### FINANCE:-

Opening Balance	£5788.04		
Expenditure		Income	
Clerk Wages	181.80	Precept	4000.00
PAYE	5.40	Grant	103.00
Village Hall -Rent	49.00		
	236.20		4103.00
	_		

Balance £ 9654.84

## **ANY OTHER BUSINESS**

NEXT MEETING To Be Arranged (Table Tennis are in on Mondays from Aug to April in main hall)